PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162199

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMMATION LABS LLC	01/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITA INCLINATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC	
Street Address:	295 INTERLOCKEN BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	BROOMFIELD	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10843905	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: d.martin@vitatech.co

Correspondent Name: VITA INCLINATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 295 INTERLOCKEN BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Martin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment - Summation Labs LLC#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - Summation Labs LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507115359 REEL: 058909 FRAME: 0463

APPENDIX A

COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As the below-named applicant and assignee of the rights to an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SLUNG LOAD STABILIZATION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

United States Patent Serial Number 10,843,905 B2 issued on November 24, 2020.

The above-identified patent was made or authorized to be made by the below-named applicant and assignee.

The below-named applicant and assignee is the owner of all rights to United States Patent Serial Number 10,843,905 B2. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Vita Inclinata Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 295 Interlocken Blvd. Suite 100, Broomfield Colorado 80021, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 058909 FRAME: 0464

Legal Name of Assignce Entity	Entity Name Summatter labs, UC			
Name of Legal	First Name	Last Name	Title	
Representative of Assignee Entity	Adan	Sanchez	Menber	
Principal Office	Street	City	State & Zip Code	
Address	698 (edar St	Buena Vista	CO 81211	
Signature of Assignee:		Dat	Date:	
		0	02/18/22	